
Annexure 8

Name of the corporate debtor: Gitanjali Gems Limited  ; Date of commencement of CIRP: 08th October 2018  ; List of creditors as on: 3rd May 21

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Date of 

receipt

 Amount 

claimed 

 Amount of claim 

admitted 

Nature of claim Amount covered by 

security interest

Amount covered by 

guarantee

Whether related party? % of voting share in 

CoC

1 Axis Bank Trustee 22-Oct-18 6,63,359           Vendor -                                     -                                     6,63,359                            

2 SBI CAP Trustee Company Ltd 23-Oct-18 17,40,000         Vendor -                                     -                                     17,40,000                         

3 Ambavat Jain & Associates 19-Oct-18 2,36,000           Vendor -                                     -                                     2,36,000                            

4 Laxmi Diamond Pvt Limited 11-Jul-19 24,23,45,682    Vendor -                                     -                                     24,23,45,682                    

5 R.M Green Solution Pvt Limited 22-Oct-18 2,40,25,000      Vendor -                                     -                                     2,40,25,000                      

6 Meva Jewelers 15-Oct-18 10,39,28,741    Vendor -                                     -                                     10,39,28,741                    

7 Kalash Dgold Jewellers 21-Oct-18 2,21,21,419      Vendor -                                     -                                     2,21,21,419                      

8 Promod Kumar Sethi 22-Oct-18 29,72,603         Vendor -                                     -                                     29,72,603                         

9 Surachna Enterprises 21-Jan-19 33,55,254         Vendor -                                     -                                     33,55,254                         

10 Infibeam Avenues Limited 21-Nov-18 5,34,674           Vendor -                                     -                                     5,34,674                            

11 Nascent Jewellery Pvt Ltd 5-Nov-18 2,38,667           Vendor -                                     -                                     2,38,667                            

12 Laxmi Diamond 11-Jul-19 19,21,91,450    Vendor -                                     -                                     19,21,91,450                    

13 Divyanirman Jewels 7-Jan-19 51,24,24,315    Vendor -                                     -                                     51,24,24,315                    

14 Royal Enterprises 27-Apr-19 13,44,197         Vendor -                                     -                                     13,44,197                         

15 MMTC Limited 4-Jul-19 5,14,13,173      Vendor -                                     -                                     5,14,13,173                      

Total ############# 1,15,95,34,533                

Remark: The amount of Operational Creditors' claims is under verification as records/offices of GGL are sealed by investigative agencies and RP has had no access to the books for verification.

Sl. No. Identification 

No.

Name of creditor Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount of any mutual 

dues, that may be set-

off

 Amount of claim not 

admitted 

 Amount of claim under 

verification 

Remarks, if any Amount of contingent 

claim 


